1] 2 ] 4 s e[ 7]38 9 10
116 8 1/03770/01 459962 2102 4 4 4 4 Bunt M6x25 Screw M6x25
9  3160-6816092 45 3149 1566 4 4 4 4 3ariymika pydku HOUTOKOTHUKA Armrest handle stopper
10 3160-6102023 45 3149 3246 1 1 1 1 Kapman oO0uBKM niepeqHeit IBEpU JEBBIA Front door trim Lh. pocket
11 3160-6102022 45 3149 3245 | 1 1 1 Kapman oO6uBKu nepenHeit 1Bepu MpaBblii Front door trim r.h. pocket
12 1/76692/01 459989 2267 10 10 10 10 Bunr 3,6x15,9 Screw 3.6x15.9
13 1/05192/01 459962 6140 10 10 10 10 IHaiiGa 4x9 Washer 4x9
14 2206-5402254-01 45 5117 1565 4 4 4 4 Jlepxatesb OOMBKU Trim holder
15 2206-5402256-01 45 5117 1566 4 4 4 4 ®dukcaTop aepxaresis 0OUBKU Trim holder stop
Ioarpynna 6103. OxHo nepeanei xBepu
Subgroup 6103. Front Door Window
116 16 1/38331/71 459979 1194 2 2 2 2 Boar M5x10 Bolt M5x10
17 3160-6103294 45 3149 3584 2 2 2 2 YIJIOTHUTENb OMYCKHOTO CTeKJIa NiepeHe it 1Bepu Front door roll-down glass weatherstrip, front
MepeaHni HUXKHUI lower
18  3160-6103251 45 3149 3579 1 1 1 1 Hanpagnsionias onyckHoro ctekia nepeaHeii iesoit nepu  Front Lh. door roll-down glass guide in assy
B cOope
19 3160-6103250 45 3149 3578 1 1 1 1 Harnpasnsiioiast onyckHoro crekia nepeaHeii npasoii neepu  Front r.h. door roll-down glass guide in assy
B cbope
20 3160-6103220 45 3149 3476 2 2 2 2 OO6oitMa OIyCKHOro CTeKJa ABEpU Door roll-down glass holder
21 3160-6103230 45 3149 3477 2 2 2 2 Ipoknanka omycKHOTO CTeKJa nepeaHeit 1Bepu Front door roll-down glass gasket
22 3160-6103215 45 3149 3574 1 1 1 1 CTeKJ10 OnycKHOe NepenHeil ABepH JeBoe Front door Lh. roll-down glass
23 3160-6103214 45 3149 3473 1 | 1 1 CTeKJI0 OMyCKHOE NepeaHei 1Bepu mpaBoe Front door r.h. roll-down glass
24 3160-6103211 45 3149 3396 1 1 1 1 CTeKJIo OITyCcKHOE MepeaHel JIeBoil [Bepu B cOope Front 1.h. door roll-down glass in assy
25 3160-6103210 45 3149 3395 | | 1 1 CTekIIo OIycKHOe TepeaHelt MpaBoil 1Bepu B cOope Front r.h. door roll-down glass in assy
26 3160-6103291 45 3149 3401 1 1 1 1 YmIoTHUTEIb OMYCKHOTO CTEKJIA TIepeIHEl JIEBOI TBEPU Front 1.h. door roll-down glass level weatherstrip
TOPU30HTAIbHBIA
27 3160-6103290 45 3149 3400 1 1 | 1 YII0THUTEb OMYCKHOTO CTEKJIa MepeHel MpaBoil ABepu Front r.h. door roll-down glass level weatherstrip
TOPU3OHTAILHBIN
28  3160-6103293 45 3149 3403 1 1 1 1 YIIOTHHUTENb OMYCKHOTO CTeKJIA MepeHel JIeBOil 1BepH Front Lh. door roll-down glass upper weatherstrip
BEpXHUI
29 3160-6103292 45 3149 3402 1 1 1 1 YHHOTHE/ITCHB OITyCKHOTO CTEKJIa NEPEeTHEN MPaBoii ABEPU Front r.h. door roll-down glass upper weatherstrip
BEPXHUI
30 3160-6103320 453149 3399 2 2 2 2 YIJIOTHUTENb OMYCKHOTO CTeKJ1a NepeHelt 1sepu Front door roll-down glass inner weatherstrip
BHYTPEHHUI
IMoarpynna 6104. Mexanu3m nepeMeieHus CTeKJa nepeaHeii Asepn
Subgroup 6104. Front Door Glass Shifting Mechanism
117 1 3160-6104010 453149 1183 1 1 1 1 MC6X€1HI/I3M nepeMelleHus CTeKia nepeaHeil ABepu npapbiii  Front door glass r.h. shifting mechanism in assy
B cbope
2 3160-6104011 453149 1184 1 1 1 1 MC6X3HI/I3M nepeMelleHUs] CTeKJIa MepeHeli ABepH JIEBbII Front door glass 1.h. shifting mechanism in assy
B cOope
3 3160-6104192 453149 1198 2 2 2 Bryska pacnopHas Spacer
4 3160-6104194 453149 1194 8 8 8 8  Bydep BTYIKM pacriopHOi Spacer buffer



Y4

3160-6104010

3160-6104011

3160-6104192

3160-6104194

3160-6104072

3160-6104066

3160-6104064

Puc. 117. MexaHu3M nepeMelleH st cTeKia rnepeaHeit npepu (6104)
Fig. 117. Front door glass shifting mechanism (6104)

252174-N29

1/38360/71

1/25991/71

1/58964/11

252174-M29

1/58962/11



9¢¢

1] 2 ] 4 506 | 7] 8 9 10
117 5 3160-6104072 45 3149 1746 2 2 2 2 Po3eTka pyuyKku CTEKJIONOAbEMHUKA ABEPU Door window regulator handle escutcheon
6 3160-6104066 45 3149 1742 2 2 2 2 OGIUIIOBKA PYYKH CTEKJIOMOIBEMHUKA IBEPH Door window regulator handle facing
7 3160-6104064 453149 1741 2 2 2 2 Pyuka cTexinononbeMHIKA B cOope Door window regulator handle in assy
8 252174-1129 459816 1454 12 12 12 12 Illaii6a 6 3yOouartasi c BHyTpEHHUMU 3yOLAMU Washer 6 with inner teeth in assy
9 1/38360/71 459979 1218 4 4 4 4  bont M6x12 Bolt M6x12
10 1/25991/71 459962 6403 6 6 6 6 [laii6a 5 3y6uaTasi ¢ BHyTpEHHUMHU 3yOLIAMU Washer 5 with inner teeth in assy
11 1/58964/11 459979 4178 6 6 6 6  Taiika M5 Nut M5
12 1/58962/11 459979 4172 8 8 8 8  Taiika M6 Nut M6
Tloarpynna 6105. 3amMok ¥ pyukH mepeaHeii ABepn
Subgroup 6105. Front Door Lock and Handles
118 1 3160-6105150 453149 1026 1 1 1 1 Pyudka HapyXHas ABepH TpaBasi B cbope Door outside r.h. handle in assy

2 3160-6105151 453149 1027 1 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyxHas nBepu JieBasi B coope Door outside 1.h. handle in assy
3 3160-6105240 453149 1039 1 1 1 1 Tsira Hapy>XHOI1 pyuKu IBEpU MpaBast Door outside handle r.h. rod
4 3160-6105241 45 3149 3586 1 1 1 1 Tsira Hapy>XHOI pyuKU ABEpHU JieBast Door outside handle 1.h. rod
5 3160-6105242 454232 1810 2 2 2 2 Bryaka KperyieHusl TITU HapyXXHOM ABEPU Outside door rod bush
6  3160-6105256 453149 1043 4 4 4 4 YIJIOTHUTENb HAPYKHOU PYUKU JABEPU Door outside handle seal
7 1/25991/71 459962 6403 8 8 8 8  Illaiiba 5 Washer 5
8 1/58964/11 459979 4178 4 4 4 4 Taiika M5 Nut M5
9 3160-6105416 45 4224 0664 2 2 2 2 Cxo0a KperieHUs BBIKJTIouaTeNsl 3aMKa Door locking switch fixing clamp
10 3160-6105450 1 1 1 1 Kouttou ¢ xonbioMm B cbope Key with ring in assy
11 3160-6105094 2 2 2 2 Cko0a KperieHus TSITH 3aMKa Lock rod fixing clamp
12 3160-6105410 1 1 1 1 Brikiiouatennb 3aMKa riepeaHeid ABepy IMpaBblit Front door lock r.h. release
13 3160-6105411 1 1 1 1 Brikiiouatenns 3aMKa IiepeaHei 1BepH JIeBbIi Front door lock 1.h. release
14 3160-6105418 2 2 2 2 YIIOTHUTETh BBIKITIOYATES Lock release seal
15  3160-6105136 453149 1023 1 1 1 1 Tsra BeIKITIOYATEIISI 3aMKa TTpaBast Lock release r.h. rod
16  3160-6105137 453149 1024 1 1 1 1 Tsra BeIKIIIOYATEIS 3aMKa JieBast Lock release 1.h. rod
17 3160-6105014 1 1 1 1 3aMOK JIBepU HapyKHBII IIpaBhIil B cOOpe Door outside r.h. lock in assy
18  3160-6105015 1 1 1 1 3aMOK IBepU Hapy>XHbII JIEBBII B cOOpe Door outside L.h. lock in assy
19  3160-6105266 45 3149 3802 4 4 4 4 BuHT KperuieHus1 3aMKa IBEpU Door lock screw
20 3160-6105012 1 | | 1 3aMoK nepenHeit 1Bepy BHYTPEHHUI TIpaBblii B cOope Front door inside r.h. lock in assy
21 3160-6105013 1 1 1 1 3aMoK TiepeHeil IBepr BHYTPEHHUIA JIEBBII B cOOpe Front door inside 1.h. lock in assy
22 221551-1129 459412 1053 2 2 2 2 BunTt M4x10 Screw M4x10
23 3160-6105520 45 3149 2821 1 1 1 1 Poruar 271eKTpoOIOKMPOBKY 3aMKa MPaBbIil Lock electric locking r.h. lever
24 3160-6105521 45 3149 2822 1 1 1 1 Pbruar a51eKTpo0I0KMPOBKY 3aMKa JIEBbIi Lock electric locking L.h. lever
25 252132-112 459816 6023 2 2 2 2 [aiiGa 4J1 Washer 4J1
26 250462-1129 459553 1052 2 2 2 2 Taiika M4 Nut M4
27 3160-6105530 45 3149 2825 2 2 2 2 Tsra 21ekTpoOJOKMPOBKY 3aMKa Lock electric locking rod
28  3160-6105500 1 1 1 1 MoTopenyKTop JeBblii B cOope L.h. reductor in assy



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

54

55

58

59

60

61

3160-6105268

3160-6105228

3160-6105208

3160-6105222 ————

3160-6106020-10

3160-6106016-01

1/59707/21

1/11983/73

3160-6106020-10

3160-6106016-01

3160-6106096

3160-6106156

3160-6105125
3160-6105129
3160-6105128—
1/105193/01

3160-6105150

3160-6105151

3160-6105240

3160-6105241

3160-6105242

3160-6105256

1/25991/71

1/58964/11

3160-6105416

3160-6105450

3160-6105094

3160-6105410
3160-6105411
3160-6105418
3160-6105136
3160-6105137
3160-6105014
3160-6105015
3160-6105266

3160-6105012

3160-6105013

252234-1129
32 3160-6105252 == J21551.1126
1109022121 33 3160-6105090
3160-6105520
3160-6105521
3151-6205187
3160-6105185 252132-n2
3160-6106102 2109-6105182 250462-1129

3151-6205192

3160-6105530

3160-6105180
1109022721 1/25991/71 28 3160-6105500
2529341199 1/32739/01 129 3160-6105501
3160-6105192
2108-6106160 3160-6105193 30 3160-6105540
2108-6106108 1132718101
2108-6106104 31 1/32718/01

2110-6106106

1/76788/01

LST

Puc. 118. 3amok u pyuku nepenHeit asepu (6105), HaBecka nepenHeit aepu (6106), yruiorHeHue nepeaneit asepu (6107)
Fig. 118. Front door lock and handles (6105), front door hinges (6106), front door weatherstrip (6107)



86¢C

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
118 29 3160-6105501 1 1 1 1 MoTtopeayKTop TpaBblii B coope R.h reductor in assy
30 3160-6105540 45 3149 2827 2 2 2 2 KpoHuiTeitH 3,1eKTpo0I0KUPOBKY 3aMKa Lock electric locking bracket
31 1/32718/01 459962 2298 4 4 4 4 BuHT M4x8 Screw M4x8
32 3160-6105252 2 2 2 2 Ckoba KperuieHusl TSITM BHYTPEHHE! pyuyKu IBEpU Door inside handle rod clamp
33 3160-6105090 2 2 2 2 Tsra BHyTpeHHE# pyYKM MepeaHeil 1sepu Front door inside handle rod
34 315177-6205098 454321 3909 2 2 2 2 InacTiHa npoTUBOLIYMHAsI Protective plate
35 3151-6205187 2 2 2 2 Ocb BHYTpEHHE pyuKu 1BepU Door inside handle axle
36 3160-6105185 45 3149 3585 2 2 2 2 KpoHI1uTeitH BHyTpeHHE! pyYKH ABEpU Door inside handle bracket
37 2109-6105182 2 2 2 2 Pyuka nBepu BHYTpeHHsIsI Door inside handle
38 3151-6205192 2 2 2 2 [IpyxuHa BHYTpeHHE pyYKU ABEPU Door inside handle spring
39 3160-6105180 453149 1030 2 2 2 2 Pyuka nBepu BHyTpeHHSsIsI B cOope Door inside handle in assy
40 1/32739/01 459962 2344 4 4 4 4 Bunr M5x10 Screw M5x10
41  3160-6105192 45 3149 3407 1 | 1 1 OO6auIOBKA BHYTPEHHE! pyuyKu MpaBast Door inside handle r.h. facing
42 3160-6105193 45 3149 3408 1 1 1 1 OO6auIOBKA BHYTPEHHE! PYUKU JieBast Door inside handle L.h. facing
43 1/76788/01 459979 2674 2 2 2 2 Bunr 3,6x12,7 Screw 3.6x12.7
44 3160-6105125 453149 1770 2 2 2 2 KHornka BbIKITIOUEHUST 3aMKa Door lock release knob
45  3160-6105129 453149 1772 2 2 2 2 Brynka kHOKM Knob bush
46  3160-6105128 453149 1771 2 2 2 2 Hanpagnsionias KHonku Knob guide
47 1/05193/01 459962 6145 2 2 2 2 laii6a 5 Washer 5
48  3160-6105118 45 3149 1021 1 1 1 1 Tsara kHOTKY TIpaBast Knob r.h. rod
49  3160-6105119 45 3149 3405 1 1 1 1 Tsdara KkHOTIKY JieBast Knob 1.h. rod
50  3160-6105268 45 3149 3803 4 4 4 4 BuHT Kperutenus hukcaTopa 3amKa Door lock thrust block screw
51  3160-6105228 2 2 2 2 [Manen ¢pukcaTopa 3aMKa IBEpU Door lock thrust bSet pin
52 3160-6105208 454227 2125 2 2 2 2 Kopnyc ¢ukcaropa 3amka nsepu B coope Door lock thrust block housing in assy
53 3160-6105222 2 2 2 2 Tlpoknanka ukcaropa 3aMKa 1BepU Door lock thrust block gasket
Ioarpymna 6106. HaBsecka nepenneii npepn
Subgroup 6106. Front Door Hinges
118 54 3160-6106020-10 4 4 4 4 Ochb eI nepeaHei IBepu Front door hinge axle
55 3160-6106016-01 4 4 4 4 3BeHO METIN HETIOABIKHOE TIepeIHEN IBepU Front door hinge unmovable section
56 1/59707/21 459989 1162 8 8 8 8  boar M10x1,25x25 Bolt M10x1.25x25
57 1/11983/73 459962 6288 8 8 8 8  Iaii6a 10x20 npyxXnHHas KOHUYECKast Spring conical washer 10x20
58 3160-6106096 453149 2013 2 2 2 2 Ilaner KperuieHUsI OTPAHUYUTEINST OTKPBIBAHUSI IBEPU Door limiter pin
59  3160-6106156 45 3149 1263 2 2 2 2 Bwka KperieHUs: OTpaHNYMTeNs] OTKPHIBAHUS TBEPH Door limiter fork
60  252234-T129 459816 1474 8 8 8 8  Illaii6a 6 3yGuaras Toothed washer 6
61  1/09022/21 459962 1027 8 8 8 8 Bonr M6x16 Bolt M6x16
62  3160-6106102 45 3149 1262 2 2 2 2 CrepxeHb OTPAHUYUTEST OTKPBIBAHUSI IBEPH Door limiter stem
63  2108-6106160 2 2 2 2 Cronop orpaHM4YUTENIsI OTKPBIBAaHUS ABEPU B cOOpe Door limiter stop in assy
64  2108-6106108 2 2 2 2 Bydep orpaHUUYMTENSE OTKPBIBAHUS JBEPU Door limiter buffer





